and participations,

and further to engage in any activity which may be related or conducive to the

objects set out hereinabove.

CHAPTER III

Capital and shares. Re isg ters.

Article 5. Authorised capital. Classes of shares.

1. The authorised capital amounts to seven hundred sixty-eight million euros

(EUR 768,000,000).

2. The authorised capital is divided into one billion six hundred million

(1,600,000,000) shares of forty-eight eurocents (EUR 0.48) each, namely:

a. 800,000,000 eight hundred million ordinary shares;

b. 800,000,000 eight hundred million preference shares B.

3. The ordinary shares may, at the choice of the shareholder, be registered

[...]

and participations, 

and further to engage in any activity which may be related or conducive to the 
objects set out hereinabove. 
CHAPTER III 
Capital and shares. Registers. 
Article 5. Authorised capital. Classes of shares. 
1. The authorised capital amounts to one hundred twenty million euros 

(EUR 120,000,000). 
2. The authorised capital is divided into one billion five hundred million 

(1,500,000,000) shares of eight eurocents (EUR 0.08) each, namely: 
 a. seven hundred fifty million (750,000,000) ordinary shares; 
 b. seven hundred fifty million (750,000,000) preference shares B. 
3. All shares are registered shares. No share certificates shall be issued. 
4. Where the terms "shares" and "shareholders" are used in these articles of 

association they shall, unless the context indicates otherwise, be taken to

[...]

among which to guarantee the debts of those companies and participations, 

and further to engage in any activity which may be related or conducive to the 
objects set out hereinabove. 
CHAPTER 3. CAPITAL AND SHARES. REGISTERS. 
Article 4. Authorised capital. Classes of shares. 
4.1 The authorised capital amounts to one hundred twenty million euros 

(EUR 120,000,000). 
4.2 The authorised capital is divided into one billion five hundred million 

(1,500,000,000) shares of eight eurocents (EUR 0.08) each, namely: 
(a) seven hundred fifty million (750,000,000) ordinary shares; and 
(b) seven hundred fifty million (750,000,000) preference shares. 

4.3 All shares are registered shares. No share certificates shall be issued. 
4.4 Where the terms "shares" and "shareholders" are used in these articles of 

association they shall, unless the context indicates otherwise, be taken to